

Senior Counsel - Regulatory (651) 312-5364

July 9, 2018

Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501

> Re: In the Matter of the Approval of a Third-Party Transit Provider Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC and Peerless Network of South Dakota, LLC Docket No. TC18-016

In the Matter of the Approval of a Carrier Partner for Interconnected VoIP Provider Amendment to the Interconnection Agreement between Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC and Peerless Network of South Dakota, LLC Docket No. TC18-017

Dear Ms. Van Gerpen:

As discussed during the Commission's meeting on June 26, 2018, enclosed for filing for the Commission's consideration is the updated Third Party Transit Provider Amendment between Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC (CenturyLink) and Peerless Network of South Dakota, LLC (Peerless) including Exhibits A and H which were missing from the previously-filed amendment.

CenturyLink and Peerless reviewed the Carrier Partner for Interconnected VoIP Provider Amendment to determine if the amendment was complete. It was determined that no exhibits are necessary, and the parties request that the Commission approve the amendment as filed on May 17, 2018.

> 200 South 5<sup>th</sup> Street, Room 2200 Minneapolis, MN 55402

www.centurylink.com

Patricia Van Gerpen, Executive Director Page 2 July 9, 2018

Please contact me if you have any questions or concerns. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

5 Jason D. Topp

JDT/bardm

Enclosure

cc: John Barnicle (via email) Patrick Phipps (via email)

## CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and accurate copy of the attached letter and Third Party Transit Provider Amendment was delivered via e-mail on this 9th day of July, 2018, to the following parties:

Ms. Patricia Van Gerpen Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 patty.vangerpen@state.sd.us

Ms. Kristen Edwards Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 <u>Kristen.edwards@state.sd.us</u>

Mr. Joseph Rezac Staff Analyst South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 E. Capitol Ave. Pierre, SD 57501 joseph.rezac@state.sd.us

Mr. Jason D. Topp Senior Counsel - Regulatory CenturyLink Communications Company LLC 200 S. Fifth St., Rm. 2200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 jason.topp@centurylink.com

Mr. John Barnicle Peerless Network of South Dakota, LLC 222 S. Riverside Plaza, Ste. 2730 Chicago, IL 60606 Regulatory@peerlessnetwork.com

Mr. Patrick Phipps Peerless Network of South Dakota, LLC 222 S. Riverside Plaza, Ste. 2730 Chicago, IL 60606 <u>Regulatory@peerlessnetwork.com</u>

Lianne Bathil

**Dianne Barthel**